
March 25, 2020 
 
WHEREAS, on November 14, 2018, City Council authorized a three-year service price 

agreement for non-emergency wrecker services with Recovery Systems, Inc. dba Pro-

Tow Wrecker Services in an amount not to exceed $936,158.50 and 24 Hour Wrecker 

Service in an amount not to exceed $360,964.00, in a total amount not to exceed 

$1,297,122.50, by Resolution No. 18-1615. 

Now, Therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 1 to the service price agreement with Recovery Systems, Inc. dba Pro-
Tow Wrecker Service (359345) in an amount not to exceed $234,040.00, from 
$936,158.50 to $1,170,198.50 and 24-Hour Wrecker Service (VC19308) in an amount not 
to exceed $90,241.00, from $360,964.00 to $451,205.00, approved as to form by the City 
Attorney, for non-emergency wrecker services for the Department of Equipment and Fleet 
Management, in a total amount not to exceed $324,281.00, increasing the service price 
agreement amount from $1,297,122.50 to $1,621,403.50. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $324,281.00 to Recovery Systems, Inc. dba Pro-Tow Wrecker 
Service and 24-Hour Wrecker Service from Service Price Agreement No. POM-2019-
00008190.  
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 


